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q18. Thinking about the last five places that you traveled outside of Canada, which foreign currency would you say you used the most?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - LIM

* small base
Total
Base: All Respondents 2020
Weighted 2020
Euros 114
5.6%
U.S. Dollars 1256
62.2%
Pound Sterling 53
2.6%
Yen 4
0.2%
Pesos 92
4.6%
Other 82
4.0%
| have never travelled outside of Canada. 419
20.7%
Ipsos 1
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q19. Do you save United States Dollar cash for travel purposes?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - LIM

* small base
Age
Total 18 to 34 years old [ 35 to 54 years old [ 55 + years old
G H |
Base: All Respondents 2020 340 913 767
Weighted 2020 564 802 654
Yes 606 110 227 268
30.0% 19.6% 28.3% 41.0%
G GH
No 1414 453 575 386
70.0% 80.4% 71.7% 59.0%
HI |
Ipsos
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q20. And where do you keep these U.S. funds?

Detailed tables

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - LIM
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Age Gender
Total 18to34yearsold | 35to54yearsold | 55 + years old Male Female
G H | L M
Base: Save US Dollars for travel 681 73 281 327 328 353
Weighted 606 110* 227 268 281 324
In a U.S. Dollar account 220 32 73 114 122 98
36.3% 29.2% 32.3% 42.7% 43.2% 30.3%
H M
At home in cash 319 72 130 117 127 193
52.8% 65.7% 57.2% 43.7% 45.2% 59.4%
| | L
Both of these places 66 6 24 36 33 33
10.9% 5.2% 10.5% 13.6% 11.6% 10.3%

Ipsos
March 27, 2008
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q21. How often do you typically go across the border to the United States or to other countries that accept U.S. Dollars?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - LIM

* small base
Region Age
Total British Alberta Sask/Man Ontario Quebec ‘ Atlantic 1810 34 ‘ 35t0 54 | 55 + years
Columbia years old years old old
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 2020 339 212 120 788 414 147 340 913 767
Weighted 2020 267 206 131* 774 493 149 564 802 654
Once a month or more 58 18 0 0 37 3 1 9 25 24
2.9% 6.8% 0.2% - 4.7% 0.5% 0.4% 1.6% 3.2% 3.7%
BCEF BCEF
A few times a year 352 75 25 22 187 24 19 66 131 155
17.4% 28.2% 12.3% 16.6% 24.1% 5.0% 12.6% 11.7% 16.3% 23.7%
BCEF E E BEF E GH
About once a year 409 50 57 30 163 84 25 89 150 171
20.3% 18.8% 27.8% 22.7% 21.1% 17.0% 17.1% 15.7% 18.7% 26.1%
AEF GH
Rarely 761 95 82 53 288 182 61 195 328 238
37.7% 35.7% 39.7% 40.7% 37.2% 36.9% 40.7% 34.6% 40.9% 36.3%
Never 439 28 41 26 99 201 44 205 168 67
21.8% 10.5% 20.1% 20.0% 12.9% 40.7% 29.3% 36.4% 20.9% 10.2%
AD A ABCDF AD HI |
Ipsos
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q23. Do you typically buy your U.S. dollars when you think the exchange rate is more favourable, or do you just purchase US funds whenever you need them regardless of the rate:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - LIM

* small base
Total
Base: Use US dollar in other countries 1710
Weighted 1581
| try to buy U.S. cash when [ think the rate is more favourable 508
32.1%
| buy U.S. cash when | need some, regardless of the exchange rate 712
45.0%
| have enough in my U.S. dollar bank account that | typically don't have to buy U.S. dollars 63
4.0%
| don't buy U.S. dollars 298
18.8%
Ipsos
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Detailed tables
q24. And, after travel, what do you do with left over U.S. cash?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - LIM

* small base

Total
Base: Use US dollar in other countries 1710
Weighted 1581

Keep it at home 784
49.6%

Putitin my U.S. account 250
15.8%

Exchange it for Canadian funds 465
29.4%

I make sure | spend all the cash before | return/Don't have any when | return 118

7.5%

Ipsos
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